OP \$40.00 2355016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM512527 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Entercom Kansas City, LLC		11/13/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Entercom Kansas, LLC		
Street Address:	401 E. City Ave., Suite 809		
City:	Bala Cynwyd		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19004		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2355016	THE ROCK OF KANSAS CITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-240-7479

Email: Timothy.Hegedus@entercom.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy Hegedus

Address Line 1: 401 E. City Ave., Suite 809

Address Line 4: Bala Cynwyd, PENNSYLVANIA 19004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Timothy HegedusSIGNATURE:/TIMOTHY HEGEDUS/DATE SIGNED:03/04/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Entercom Kansas, LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Fo#page1.tif source=Entercom Kansas, LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Fo#page2.tif source=Entercom Kansas, LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Fo#page3.tif source=Entercom Kansas, LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Fo#page4.tif source=Entercom Kansas, LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Fo#page5.tif

source=Entercom Kansas, LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Fo#page6.tif



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "ENTERCOM KANSAS, LLC" AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1999, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2010, AT 2:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENTERCOM KANSAS CITY, LLC" TO "ENTERCOM KANSAS, LLC", FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 10:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 11:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 203934596

Date: 11-19-18

2995291 8100H SR# 20187724032

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml





AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "ENTERCOM KANSAS, LLC".

2995291 8100H SR# 20187724032

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JARTON DE BERGERO, DE SERVE

Authentication: 203934596

Date: 11-19-18

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRĒTĀRY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:00 PM 01/20/1999 991024752 - 2995291

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION ENTERCOM KANSAS CITY, LLC

In compliance with the requirements of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, the undersigned, desiring to organize a limited liability company, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: Entercom Kansas City,
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of the registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company
 - This Certificate shall be effective immediately upon filing.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, does hereby make this Certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is my act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly have hereunto signed as of this 14th day of January, 1999.

John/C. Donlevie

Authorized Representative

Doc. 62112 v.01

STATE OF DELAWARD 13:11 FR STRADLEY RONON SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 11/13/2000

001568611 - 2995291

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

ENTERCOM KANSAS CITY, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Entercom Kansas City, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
- "2. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 919 North Market Street, Suite 600, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of the registered agent at such address is SR Services, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment the 17th day of July, 2000.

By:

SOLE MEMBER:

ENTERCOM RADIO, LLC

Name/ John C. Donlevië

Title: Executive Vice President

Doc. #337382 v.01

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:06 PM 10/20/2010 FILED 02:40 PM 10/20/2010 SRV 101012632 - 2995291 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF AGENT AMENDMENT OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The limited liability company organized and existing under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited lightlity company is
	The name of the limited liability company is
Entero	com Kansas City, LLC
2.	The Registered Office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is
chang	ged to Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street
	(street), in the City of Wilmington,
Zip C	Code 19801 . The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon whom
proce	ss against this limited liability company may be served is
THE	CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY
	By: /S/ Andrew P. Sutor, IV
	Authorized Person
	Name: Andrew P. Sutor, IV, Authorized Person
	Print or Type

Certificate Of Merger Of . Entercom Wichita, LLC into Entercom Kansas City, LLC

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:41 AM 11/13/2018 FILED 10:41 AM 11/13/2018 SR 20187602143 - File Number 2995291

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, Entercom Kansas City, LLC, hereby certifies that:

- The name and jurisdiction of formation of the surviving limited liability company is: tower. Entercom Kansas City, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and the name and jurisdiction of formation of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is: Entercom Wichita, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited liability companies.
- 3. The name of the surviving domestic liability company shall be changed to: Entercom Kansas, LLC. To that end, the surviving limited liability company is hereby amending Article First of its Certificate of Formation to read as follows:
 - 1. The name of the limited liability company is *Entercom Kansas*, *LLC*.
- 4. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of 11:30 p.m. on November 13, 2018.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent limited liability companies is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company at 401 E. City Avenue, Suite 809, Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, and without cost, to any member of either of the aforesaid constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Entercom Kansas City, LLC has caused this Certificate to be signed by its Executive Vice President, on the 13th day of November, 2018.

Entercom Kansas City, LLC

Bv:

Name: Andrew P. Sutor, IV

Title: Executive Vice President

ETM:193213 3

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006579 FRAME: 0491**

RECORDED: 03/04/2019